

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7084 OF 2008

MITHILESH TAYAGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. CENTRAL HINDI TRAINING INST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma,Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Satya Siddiqui,Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent undertakes
to file the statement of the case within 12 weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER