

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7084 OF 2008

MITHILESH TAYAGI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIR. CENTRAL HINDI TRAINING INST. & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case in respect of respondent Nos.
1 & 2 is condoned.

As the statement of case has not so far been filed in respect of
respondent No.3, despite sufficient time has been given for filing the
same, let the matter proceed further without statement of case in
respect of respondent No. 3.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|