

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7084/2008

MITHILESH TAYAGI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIR. CENTRAL HINDI TRAINING INST. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Younus Malik, Adv.
For Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the appellant, list the matter on 31st
March, 2015.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.27
15:27:45 IST
Reason: